Carrying Value cost of funds increased by 4 bps associated with swaps to hedge interest rate sensitivity on these assets.

MFA’s net interest rate sensitivity remains low at 0.96

13

Assets (in millions) Market
Value

Average
Coupon Duration

Non-Agency ARMs and CRTs $ 1,723 4.41% 0.4

RPL/NPL MBS $ 1,377 4.82% 0.7

Non-Agency Fixed Rate $ 711 5.84% 3.0

Residential Whole Loans $ 4,770 5.17% 2.2

MSR-Related Assets $ 612 5.26% 0.6

Agency ARMs $ 1,179 3.91% 0.9

Agency 15-Year Fixed Rate $ 782 3.09% 2.9

Agency 30-Year Fixed Rate $ 736 4.50% 3.0

Cash, cash equivalents and Other Assets $ 340 0.2

Total Assets $ 12,230 1.64

Hedging Instruments (in millions)
Notional/

Market
Value

Duration

Swaps (Less than 3 years) $ 2,670 -1.8

Swaps (3-10 years) $ 547 -5.1

Securitized Debt $ 680 -1.2
Total Hedges $ 3,897 -2.2

Estimated Net Duration 0.96

• Excluding hedges, our asset duration remains relatively low at 1.64.
• Our assets continue to be primarily sensitive to mortgage credit fundamentals.
• In addition, our leverage remains low, with a debt-to-equity ratio of 2.6x.

Duration Risk
Parallel

interest rate
shift

Estimated
Change in
portfolio

value

Estimated
Change as a
% of Equity

-100bp 0.7% 2.6%

-50bp 0.4% 1.5%

+50bp -0.5% -1.9%

+100bp -1.2% -4.3%

Portfolio sensitivity to Rates

MFA’s strategy continues to limit quarterly book value
fluctuations

14

• Through asset selection and risk

management MFA has consistently limited

quarterly book value fluctuations.

• Since 2014 MFA’s average quarterly book

value change has been less than 2%.

Largest quarterly book value decline was

4%.

• Protecting book value gives MFA the ability

to take advantage of new opportunities as

they arise.

Quarterly change in MFA's Book Value (left axis) and MFA's
Asset Duration by Quarter (right axis)

15%

10%

5%

0%

-5%

-10%

-15%

2.5

2.0

1.5